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 1 MISS SUPERSONIC Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R2, M M3/2N. Austin 529315 6/01707M 2M 6P 2P 7MB23/11/2018

 2 BORN A DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R12, P M3/2R. Taffe 537465 4/01387P 5P 8P 5P 1PD10/09/2019

 3 GOODWIN GRANGE Weighted points score MUS, 05/09/2023, R10, M M3/1B. Young 532483 20/01224M 7M 7M 3M 6MB16/03/2019

 4 COASTAL EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R2, M M3/1H. Hanson 536383 23/01184M 7M 4Y 8M 4PB15/07/2019

 5 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R12, Y M3/2R. Patterson 533018 1/01098Y 5P 6P 3P 3YB18/04/2019

 6 PAISAN 1 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R10, P M3/2J. Carter 537692 5/0965P 4P 4Y 6P 5PD16/09/2019

 7 ROY RIP 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R8, P M3/1J. Carter 528619 12/0945P 5M 4M 5M 8MD11/01/2019

 8 TOOL TIME TOMMY Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R9, P M3/2K. Heuston 532804 6/0866P 7M 8P 3Y 4PD17/04/2019

 9 WINLOCK LOCKY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R12, P M3/1R. White 536221 9/0698P 8Y 8P 8M 4MB05/03/2019

 10 DANGER BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R12, P M3/2L. Hutton 537720 4/0607P 7Y 5P 8P 8PD20/09/2019

1 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 25 September 2023 - 07:20 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 27 September 2023

P 5 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BAM Last start winner TAR, 06/09/2023, R1, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 551778 1/0881P (FEL)P 3P 8P 8PD25/11/2020

 2 MOREE GIRL Last start placegetter MUS, 20/09/2023, R7, P 5/3K. Barber 559206 2/11873P 1P 4P 1P 3PB30/04/2021

 3 GIGGLING DIXIE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 563435 1/01732P 2P 2Y 8P 1PB16/09/2021

 4 FLY TO EDEN 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 20/09/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Laurantus 538307 2/11522P 8P 2P 2Y 6PB18/10/2019

 5 KIARNI TERROR 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 18/09/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Roche 559191 1/01412P 5P 8P 5P 2PD05/05/2021

 6 KIM BELL 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 20/09/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Bell 559004 2/11383P 6P 5P 3P 4PB03/05/2021

 7 GEORGE APPEAL 2 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 06/09/2023, R12, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01093P 3Y 8P 7P 5PD22/04/2021

 8 QUICK SAND Weighted points score GAR, 02/09/2023, R7, P 5/3C. Lamb 560544 2/11326P 3P 3P 5P 6PB31/05/2021

 9 FREDDY FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Smoothy 553826 2/11307P 5P 7P 1P 3YD16/01/2021

 10 CUNDLE ZACK 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Wright 570042 2/01277P 4P 7P 3P 1YD11/03/2022

 11 THAI OAKEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Solomon 552734 1/01235P 5P 6P 7P 1PD21/12/2020

 12 BIKINI RIOT 1 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Carter 560353 1/01184P 4P 1Y 5P 3PB22/06/2021

 13 ORSON DUKE Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 550904 2/01177P 1P 7P 5P 6PD17/08/2020

 14 SLINGSHOT MARLEY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Bell 558758 1/01144P 6P 2P 5P 7PB14/01/2021

 15 MY LUNATIC Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R12, Y 5/4N. Watson 562161 1/01146Y 1Y 7P 3P 2YB18/07/2021

 16 RAINBOW BLUE Weighted points score MAT, 21/08/2023, R3, P 5/4C. Lamb 563842 1/01148P 8P 1P 2P 3PB30/09/2021

 17 OLSEN GANG 1 Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Streatfield 549887 2/01144P 6P 5P 2P 7PD21/09/2020

 18 KIARNI BOLT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Roche 559187 1/01115P 4P 4P 8P 3PD05/05/2021

 19 HARRY PANAMA Weighted points score GAR, 01/09/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Watson 564402 1/01056P 3P 4P 8P 5PD28/10/2021

 20 SUMMER LILLY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Schmitzer 544650 1/0968P 5P 2P 8P 7PB11/04/2020

 21 BAT THE MAN 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R9, Y 5/4K. Heuston 548073 1/0946Y 8P 2P 6P 5YD22/07/2020

 22 TRALEE PARIS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Baldwin 556768 1/0758P 1Y 6P (FEL)P 6PB27/03/2021

 23 ROCK THIS JOINT Weighted points score WPK, 28/06/2023, R9, P 5/4J. Thomas 545594 2/0757P (FEL)P 4P 7P 8PB14/04/2020

 24 BEE LOGIE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/0726P 6P 6P 6P 7PB22/04/2021

 25 MIDGET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0538P 8P 7Y 5P 8PB15/11/2020
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 1 COASTAL EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R2, M 2/1/1H. Hanson 536383 23/221184M 7M 4Y 8M 4PB15/07/2019
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 1 ANOTHER ONE Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/2H. Hanson 553865 7/62643P 1P 2Y 3P 2PB10/01/2021

 2 BELMONT NOVA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 06/09/2023, R6, P 4/1/1G. Ernst 547851 10/91744P 1P 5P 6P 4PB03/07/2020
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 1 BOLT BLASTER Last start winner TAR, 06/09/2023, R5, P 5/2D. Stone 560897 4/21701P 1Y 3Y 4P 4PB01/07/2021

 2 TILLY DEVINE Last start winner MUS, 20/09/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Bell 556073 1/0941P 6P 6P 3P 6PB22/02/2021

 3 BELMONT DEWY Last start placegetter MUS, 13/09/2023, R12, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/01952P 3P 2P 6P 3PD03/07/2020

 4 GIGGLING DIXIE 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R4, P 5/4K. Schmitzer 563435 1/01732P 2P 2Y 8P 1PB16/09/2021

 5 RATTLIN' AWAY Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R5, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11512P 2P 5P 4Y 6PD06/04/2019

 6 KIARNI TERROR 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 18/09/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Roche 559191 1/01412P 5P 8P 5P 2PD05/05/2021

 7 KIM BELL 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 20/09/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Bell 559004 2/11383P 6P 5P 3P 4PB03/05/2021

 8 EYES ON GOLD Last start Country winner TAR, 26/08/2023, R6, Y 5/1R. Milton 553864 5/31551Y 2P 4P 6P 7PB10/01/2021

 9 ANNIE'S ME MUM Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 06/09/2023, R4, P 5/4L. Croker 543821 1/01356P 3P 3P 6P 4PB18/03/2020

 10 WAR HAMMER 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 06/09/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Solomon 546583 7/51225P 1Y 8P 6P 6PD29/05/2020

 11 CENTODIECI Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 06/09/2023, R6, P 5/1B. Austin 544369 4/31058P 7P 1P 7P 8PD12/12/2019

 12 ANGEL CHILD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Smoothy 557654 6/52014P 3P 4P 6P 1PB08/04/2021

 13 COSMIC FRANKY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Stone 553099 5/31907P 3Y 3P 5P 1YD25/12/2020

 14 COSMIC MENACE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 14/07/2023, R4, P 5/2D. Stone 553097 10/21745P 5P 4P 2Y 2PD25/12/2020

 15 STRAWBERRY SHAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 5/41744P 3P 3P 2P 8PB13/11/2020

 16 TINY SPARKLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R2, M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 17/91495M 1M 5Y 7M 6PB11/09/2018

 17 BUDDY KEEPING Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R12, P 5/4L. Croker 555041 1/01424P 4P 1P 2P 2PD16/02/2021

 18 BORN A DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/07/2023, R12, P 5/2R. Taffe 537465 4/21387P 5P 8P 5P 1PD10/09/2019

 19 MIGHTY SCARLETT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 15/09/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Jobson 541387 6/51388P 2P 6P 3P 6PB08/01/2020

 20 UNACCEPTABLE LES 1 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Carter 551325 5/31315P 5P 1P 5Y 5PB16/11/2020

 21 ANOTHER SECRET Weighted points score GAR, 26/07/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Towers 557934 1/01255P 1P 3PB06/04/2021

 22 BIKINI RIOT 2 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R7, P 5/4J. Carter 560353 1/01184P 4P 1Y 5P 3PB22/06/2021

 23 MAGPIE MIKE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R12, Y 5/4K. Heuston 550608 3/01184Y 6P (FTF)P 6P 5PD17/10/2020

 24 FRANK CHANA Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Roche 557936 1/01148P 4P 3P 4P 4PD06/04/2021

 25 SLINGSHOT MARLEY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Bell 558758 1/01144P 6P 2P 5P 7PB14/01/2021
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 26 SHE'S CLEAN Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R5, P 5/2L. Croker 541663 4/21125P 2P 4Y 6P 8PB26/01/2020

 27 ALCATRAZ FLASH 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R7, Y 5/1R. Taffe 552221 4/31127Y 7P 6P 1P 6PD20/08/2020

 28 KIARNI BOLT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Roche 559187 1/01115P 4P 4P 8P 3PD05/05/2021

 29 GEORGE APPEAL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Carter 558017 1/01093P 3Y 8P 7P 5PD22/04/2021

 30 KELLY'S OFFSIDER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R12, Y 5/4R. Patterson 533018 1/01098Y 5P 6P 3P 3YB18/04/2019

 31 BLUE LIMOUSINE Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Watkin 548761 2/11025P 5P 8P 2P 8PD17/08/2020

 32 MY GIRL DAISY Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R8, Y 5/3S. Baker 559418 2/1997Y 7P 3P 3Y 8PB27/02/2021

 33 SOLAR NOVA Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Williams 548326 2/1998P 6P 3P 7P 4PB03/05/2020

 34 PAISAN 2 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R10, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4965P 4P 4Y 6P 5PD16/09/2019

 35 SUMMER LILLY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Schmitzer 544650 1/0968P 5P 2P 8P 7PB11/04/2020

 36 BAT THE MAN 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R9, Y 5/4K. Heuston 548073 1/0946Y 8P 2P 6P 5YD22/07/2020

 37 ROY RIP 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R8, P 5/1J. Carter 528619 12/9945P 5M 4M 5M 8MD11/01/2019

 38 BOOM BOOM 2 Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Smoothy 560879 3/1867P 5P 4P 4P 4YD11/07/2021

 39 NOAH'S ACE Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R11, P 5/1K. Brennan 551321 9/8846P 6P 6P 8P 4PD12/11/2020

 40 WILLINA CHARM 2 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/3817P 6P 4P 6Y 5PB10/01/2021

 41 CUNDLE EMMA Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R4, P 5/3C. Stuart 541473 2/1798P 7P 4P 4P 7YB15/01/2020

 42 SOLO FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/09/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/5756P 6P 8P 8P 5PD16/01/2021

 43 TRALEE PARIS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Baldwin 556768 1/0758P 1Y 6P (FEL)P 6PB27/03/2021

 44 BEE LOGIE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Kelly 558019 1/0726P 6P 6P 6P 7PB22/04/2021

 45 SHE FLYS Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Fraser 552545 2/0697P 7P 5Y 5P 6PB23/12/2020

 46 EMMA PEARL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R12, P 5/2B. Austin 547843 3/2697P 7P 7P 5P 7PB08/07/2020

 47 WINLOCK LOCKY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R12, P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8698P 8Y 8P 8M 4MB05/03/2019

 48 WINLOCK REWARDS Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R4, P 5/2C. White 551255 3/2658P 8Y 6P 7P 4PB21/10/2020

 49 RED JENNY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R11, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/2657P 7P 8Y 6P 6PB10/04/2020

 50 TOPPER'S THE ONE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R9, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1608P 8P (LAB)P 7P 6PB28/04/2020
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 51 DANGER BOY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R12, P 5/1L. Hutton 537720 4/3607P 7Y 5P 8P 8PD20/09/2019

 52 OMAHRI ZEUS Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2023, R11, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0548P 8P 5P 8P 8PD15/01/2020

 53 MIDGET ZEAL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Carter 554997 1/0538P 8P 7Y 5P 8PB15/11/2020
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 1 MISS ZIVA Last start placegetter TAR, 30/08/2023, R2, P M/1A. Zarb 568037 0/01342PB19/01/2022

 2 SIXTEEN BELLES 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 557651 0/01062P 6P 3YB08/04/2021

 3 HIDDEN SECRET Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1M. Wall 562263 0/0983P 6P 4P 2P 4PD15/08/2021

 4 REAL MAGIC 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 20/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Milton 555153 0/0782P 4P (FEL)P 4Y 8PB08/02/2021

 5 HALF MAGIC 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/08/2023, R2, Y M/1H. Hanson 555150 0/0676P 7P 2Y 8PD08/02/2021

 6 MR. MISCHIEVOUS First start M/1K. Sherd 571593 0/00D16/04/2022

 7 FULL OF ZIP Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R1, Y M/1B. Smoothy 548786 0/0646Y 8P 5P 3P 7PB20/08/2020

 8 TRALEE CHANCE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R2, P M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0525P 5Y 7Y 6P 6YB27/03/2021

 9 STOLE MY BONE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R2, P M/1B. Smoothy 567531 0/0526P 4PD18/12/2021

 10 REINDEER DIPPIN' 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Jobson 556753 0/0485P 6PD24/03/2021

 11 CHICK MAGNET Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R1, P M/1K. Barber 564503 0/0484P 8P 5PD10/11/2021

 12 STRATAVON KIWI 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R1, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0446P 8P 6P 6P 7PB19/01/2021

 13 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0408P 6P 6P 7P 8PB25/11/2021

 14 BLACK FIRE ALPHA Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R2, P M/1J. Roche 528815 0/0397P 6PD02/01/2019

 15 DYNAMITE DAPH Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R1, P M/1K. Heuston 548072 0/0387P 6Y 8P 7P (FEL)PB22/07/2020

 16 TILLY WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0358P 7P 6P 8PB30/07/2021

 17 LIL PATTI 1 Weighted points score MAT, 14/08/2023, R2, P M/1D. Hendry 564539 0/0308P 7PB22/08/2021

 18 FRANKIE WHACKER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/08/2023, R4, P M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/0278P 8P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 COSMIC BELLE Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R2, M 1/1D. Stone 532836 19/92703M 6P 2Y 1P 1YB20/04/2019
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 1 CITY BABE Last start winner TAR, 06/09/2023, R3, P 3/1/2J. Thomas 553690 6/52461P 4P 1P 6P 1PB01/11/2020
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 1 EXCEEDING LIMITS Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R3, P 4/1/2C. Beattie 544818 5/42072P 4Y 2Y 1P 4PB02/02/2020
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 1 FLY TO EDEN 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 20/09/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Laurantus 538307 2/11522P 8P 2P 2Y 6PB18/10/2019

 2 BORA BORA PEARL Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R7, P 5/1M. Turner 541875 8/31183P 1Y 7P 8P 7PD05/01/2020

 3 TOBIAS 2 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 19/09/2023, R10, P 5/2G. Streatfield 541455 7/21411P 4P 6P 6P 6PD18/01/2020

 4 PAISAN 3 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 06/09/2023, R11, P 5/1J. Carter 537692 5/4965P 4P 4Y 6P 5PD16/09/2019

 5 SOLO FERNANDO 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 06/09/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Smoothy 553830 7/5756P 6P 8P 8P 5PD16/01/2021

 6 IMOGEN ROSE Dropping in grade TAR, 21/06/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Lamb 534115 9/11528P 6P (FEL)P 6C 6PB12/05/2019

 7 ANGEL CHILD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Smoothy 557654 6/52014P 3P 4P 6P 1PB08/04/2021

 8 COSMIC FRANKY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 21/06/2023, R9, P 5/1D. Stone 553099 5/31907P 3Y 3P 5P 1YD25/12/2020

 9 COSMIC MENACE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 14/07/2023, R4, P 5/2D. Stone 553097 10/21745P 5P 4P 2Y 2PD25/12/2020

 10 STRAWBERRY SHAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/09/2023, R10, P 5/1B. Smoothy 551579 5/41744P 3P 3P 2P 8PB13/11/2020

 11 SHE'S NEXT LEVEL Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R9, P 5/2B. Smoothy 558501 3/21506P 5P 1P 3P 6PB27/04/2021

 12 TINY SPARKLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R2, M 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 17/91495M 1M 5Y 7M 6PB11/09/2018

 13 GLENREAGH BURNER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 549889 7/01413P 6P 4P 7P 5PD21/09/2020

 14 MIGHTY SCARLETT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 15/09/2023, R11, P 5/1M. Jobson 541387 6/51388P 2P 6P 3P 6PB08/01/2020

 15 UNACCEPTABLE LES 2 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Carter 551325 5/31315P 5P 1P 5Y 5PB16/11/2020

 16 GODDESS OF WAR 2 Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Streatfield 550143 3/01294P 5P 6P 5P 3PB11/10/2020

 17 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Carter 551371 4/11236P 6P 1P 6P 6YB01/11/2020

 18 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R8, P 5/1D. Solomon 546583 7/51225P 1Y 8P 6P 6PD29/05/2020

 19 MAGPIE MIKE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R12, Y 5/4K. Heuston 550608 3/01184Y 6P (FTF)P 6P 5PD17/10/2020

 20 OLSEN GANG 2 Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Streatfield 549887 2/01144P 6P 5P 2P 7PD21/09/2020

 21 ALCATRAZ FLASH 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/08/2023, R7, Y 5/1R. Taffe 552221 4/31127Y 7P 6P 1P 6PD20/08/2020

 22 BOOM BOOM 1 Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Smoothy 560879 3/1867P 5P 4P 4P 4YD11/07/2021

 23 WILLINA CHARM 1 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Milton 553866 4/3817P 6P 4P 6Y 5PB10/01/2021

 24 EMMA PEARL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R12, P 5/2B. Austin 547843 3/2697P 7P 7P 5P 7PB08/07/2020

 25 RED JENNY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 06/09/2023, R11, P 5/2H. Hanson 544761 3/2657P 7P 8Y 6P 6PB10/04/2020
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 26 TOPPER'S THE ONE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R9, P 5/3T. Pye 548532 3/1608P 8P (LAB)P 7P 6PB28/04/2020
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 1 SHE'S LATE KATE Last start placegetter MAT, 18/09/2023, R2, P M/1J. Thomas 561734 0/01402P 2PB01/07/2021

 2 SIXTEEN BELLES 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R1, P M/1B. Smoothy 557651 0/01062P 6P 3YB08/04/2021

 3 REAL MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 20/09/2023, R2, P M/1R. Milton 555153 0/0782P 4P (FEL)P 4Y 8PB08/02/2021

 4 TRALEE BEAUTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 23/09/2023, R3, Y M/1M. Turner 556764 0/0842Y 4P 6PB16/03/2021

 5 HALF MAGIC 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 26/08/2023, R2, Y M/1H. Hanson 555150 0/0676P 7P 2Y 8PD08/02/2021

 6 MONTKEILA BOY Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/0864P 6P 7P 3P 4PD11/10/2020

 7 TOOL TIME BRAE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R3, P M/1K. Heuston 549995 0/0547P 4Y (FTF)P 5P 5PB28/09/2020

 8 TRALEE CHANCE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R2, P M/1G. Baldwin 556767 0/0525P 5Y 7Y 6P 6YB27/03/2021

 9 STOLE MY BONE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R2, P M/1B. Smoothy 567531 0/0526P 4PD18/12/2021

 10 REINDEER DIPPIN' 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2023, R1, P M/1G. Jobson 556753 0/0485P 6PD24/03/2021

 11 STRATAVON KIWI 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R1, P M/1J. Laurantus 554336 0/0446P 8P 6P 6P 7PB19/01/2021

 12 SAPPHIRE'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score MAT, 18/09/2023, R1, P M/1T. Pye 565305 0/0408P 6P 6P 7P 8PB25/11/2021

 13 NO PENALTY Weighted points score TAR, 07/06/2023, R1, P M/1C. Stuart 546803 0/0356P 8PB29/03/2020

 14 TILLY WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/09/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0358P 7P 6P 8PB30/07/2021

 15 LIL PATTI 2 Weighted points score MAT, 14/08/2023, R2, P M/1D. Hendry 564539 0/0308P 7PB22/08/2021

 16 FRANKIE WHACKER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/08/2023, R4, P M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/0278P 8P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 NORA'S BOY Last start winner TAR, 06/09/2023, R10, P 5/3S. Guthrie 560564 7/12431P 3P 3P 4P 4PD21/06/2021

 2 TOBIAS 1 Last start winner GRA, 19/09/2023, R10, P 5/2G. Streatfield 541455 7/21411P 4P 6P 6P 6PD18/01/2020

 3 BLUBBER GUTS Last start placegetter MUS, 20/09/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Simpson 561126 2/11862P 1P 6P 2P 6PD01/07/2021

 4 GLENREAGH BURNER 1 Last start placegetter GRA, 19/09/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Streatfield 549889 7/41413P 6P 4P 7P 5PD21/09/2020

 5 VOID 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 06/09/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Turner 522724 8/61143P 7P 5P 7P 4PD08/07/2018

 6 SUNSHINE LILY Weighted points score WPK, 23/09/2023, R1, C 5/3M. Jobson 554253 3/11964C 5P 2P 5P 2PB23/01/2021

 7 GODDESS OF WAR 1 Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Streatfield 550143 3/21294P 5P 6P 5P 3PB11/10/2020

 8 CUNDLE ZACK 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Wright 570042 2/01277P 4P 7P 3P 1YD11/03/2022

 9 ARABESQUE Weighted points score GAR, 22/09/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Jobson 568165 1/01255P 1P 3PB25/11/2021

 10 RITZA EBONY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/09/2023, R9, P 5/2J. Carter 551371 4/21236P 6P 1P 6P 6YB01/11/2020

 11 THAI OAKEY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 30/08/2023, R4, P 5/4D. Solomon 552734 1/01235P 5P 6P 7P 1PD21/12/2020

 12 OLSEN GANG 3 Weighted points score GRA, 19/09/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Streatfield 549887 2/11144P 6P 5P 2P 7PD21/09/2020

 13 TACTICAL SHOT Weighted points score GAR, 23/09/2023, R8, P 5/4K. Brennan 559476 1/0844P 7P 4P 7P 5PD08/03/2021
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 1 TOOL TIME BRAE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 13/09/2023, R3, P M/1K. Heuston 549995 0/0547P 4Y (FTF)P 5P 5PB28/09/2020
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